## BILL REQUEST - CODE REVISER'S OFFICE

BILL REQ. #: H-4827.1/00

ATTY/TYPIST: JM:mos

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:

2 <u>HB 2783</u> - H AMD
3 By Representative

4

5 On page 3, beginning on line 34, strike all of sections 2 through 6 13

7 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal8 references accordingly, and correct the title.

9 <u>HB 2783</u> - H AMD 10 By Representative 11 12 On page 18, beginning on line 1, strike all of sections 18 through 13 21

Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal references accordingly, and correct the title.

16 HB 2783 - H AMD 17 By Representative 18 19 On page 22, beginning on line 8, strike all of sections 23 through 20 26

21 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal 22 references accordingly, and correct the title.

- 23 <u>**нв 2783**</u> Н АМD
- 24 By Representative
- 25

26 On page 27, line 34, strike "((assessed))" and insert "assessed"

On page 27, line 35, strike "((correct)) total ((assessed))" and 1 2 insert "correct total assessed"

3 On page 27, line 37, strike "((assessed))" and insert "assessed"

On page 28, line 1, strike "((correct assessed)) true and fair" and 4 insert "correct assessed" 5

On page 28, beginning on line 2, strike "((, after determining the б correct appraised value, and any adjustment applicable under RCW 7 8 84.40.0305 for the property,))" and insert ", after determining the correct appraised value, and any adjustment applicable under RCW 9 84.40.0305 for the property," 10

11 On page 28, beginning on line 22, strike "((as equalized under this 12 section)), which assessed value shall be one hundred percent of the 13 true and fair value of the property in money" and insert "as equalized under this section" 14

15 On page 28, line 26, strike "((assessed))" and insert "assessed"

16 HB 2783 - H AMD 17 By Representative

18

On page 29, beginning on line 22, strike all of section 28 19

20 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal references accordingly, and correct the title. 21

22 HB 2783 - H AMD By Representative 23

24

On page 31, beginning on line 8, strike all of section 30 25

26 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively, correct any internal references accordingly, and correct the title. 27

2

1 HB 2783 - H AMD
2 By Representative
3
4 On page 32, beginning on line 22, strike all material through
5 "101;" on line 23

6 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct the 7 title.

8 On page 33, line 25, after "s 4;" insert "and"

9 On page 33, beginning on line 28, after "s 1" strike all material 10 through "105" on line 30

11 Correct the title.

--- END ---